ATIS, INC. 9717 PRAIRIE AVENUE HIGHLAND, IN 46322

FORM ADV, PART 2B

Brochure Supplement for Kurt Schultz

CONTACT: JOHN J. EVANICH, PRESIDENT WWW.ATISWEALTH.COM

January 9th, 2024

This brochure supplement provides information about Kurt Schultz that supplements the ATIS Inc. brochure. You should have received a copy of the brochure. Please contact John J Evanich if you did not receive the ATIS's brochure or if you have any questions about the contents of this supplement.

Additional information about Kurt Schultz is also available on the SEC's website at www.adviserinfo.sec.gov.

Item 2 - Educational Background and Business Experience

Kurt Schultz, born in 1961, is currently employed at ATIS, Inc. as a Financial Advisor. Kurt graduated from Valparaiso University in 1983. Kurt has been with ATIS, Inc. since 2009, and holds the following licences: Series 4,7,24,53,63, and 66. Kurt holds the title of Executive Vice President and is the acting Options and Municipal Securities Principal for the firm.

Item 3 - Disciplinary Information

There are currently, nor has there ever been, any legal or disciplinary actions taken against Kurt Schultz.

Item 4 - Other Business Activities

Kurt Schultz is not actively engaged in any investment-related businesses. Furthermore, he does not have any pending applications to register as a broker-dealer, registered representative of a broker-dealer, futures commission merchant, commodity pool operator, commodity trading advisor, or an associated person of any of the businesses listed above.

Item 5 - Additional Compensation

ATIS, Inc. does not promote economic benefit beyond salaries, paid by ATIS, Inc. No sales awards, bonuses, or other prizes are paid in relationship to amount of sales, client referrals, or new accounts processed.

Item 6 - Supervision

Kurt Schultz operates in the capacity of Financial Advisor at ATIS, Inc. He is supervised by the Chief Compliance Officer, John J Evanich. John can be reached (219) 836-2102.

Item 7 - Requirements for State-Registered Advisers

There have been no disciplinary actions taken or pending against Kurt Schultz at this time.